Features:
• Up to 96 fiber V-Groove arrays
• Hermetic feedthru versions with glass or metal solder are available
• Singlemode, multimode or polarization maintaining fibers
• High polarization extinction ratios up to 30 dB available
• Ribbon or individual fibers, lensed/tapered fibers,
mechanically cleaved, laser cleaved or polished endcapped fibers
• Assemblies with bare fiber or 900 µm jacketing,

boxes can be used, one for
every 8 fibers.
Ordering Examples For Standard Parts:
A customer needs to connect standard singlemode fiber to a planar waveguide device which has an 8 output positions at 250 µm spacing and
is polished at 8° to reduce backreflection problems.  The device will be spliced in place, so no connectors or breakouts are required.
4
General Specifications:
Polish angle: 0°, 8° ± 0.3°  Custom angles available up to 50°
Insertion loss: <0.5 dB per fiber
Fiber spacing:
127 and 250 µm fiber to fiber. Other spacings available upon request
500 µm gap between each 8 fiber ribbon (for 16 fiber count and higher)
V-Groove spacing accuracy: ±0.5 micron absolute (See application notes)
Fiber types:
Singlemode SMF-28 ribbon fiber (9/125)
Multimode ribbon fiber (50/125 or 62.5/125)
Polarization maintaining (PANDA Type) fiber (individual)
Others custom fibers available (individual)
Tapered/Lensed. Please refer to datasheet DTS0080 and choose type indicating fiber type, spot size, working
distance, fiber length, etc.
Endcapped fibers. Please provide details: Fiber type, endcap length and tolerance.
Polished or cleaved fibers. Please provide details: Fiber type, angle and tolerance.
Breakout:
Breakout length up to 2 meters Breakout tube is white (singlemode or multimode) or blue (PM) 900 micron
Hytrel. Other colors and material is also available upon request.
Connectors available: SC, FC, ST, LC, MU, other
Dual Channel Hermetic feedthrough
with Fiber Pigtailed V-Groove Assembly
End Face of a SM Fiber V-Groove Assembly
2-12 Fiber V-Groove Array
Individual Fibers,
8 or 12 Fiber Ribbon
11 mm
Overall Length (L) in Meters
Breakout Length (B) in Meters
Breakout Box
10 mm
2-12 Terminated Connectors
46.5 mm
                                  900 µm Hytrel Tubing
Ø4.0 mm Mounting Holes
Figure 6:  V-Groove Assembly With 900 µm OD Breakout And Connectors
VGA-N-S-A-D-VL-VW-VT-F-W-a/b-X-JD-L-B
Ordering Information For Custom Parts:
X = Connector Code
Note: Standard Assemblies have
the same connectors on all fibers
3S = Super FC/PC (<-40dB RL)
3U = Ultra FC/PC (<-50dB RL)
3A = Angled FC/PC (<-60dB RL)
8 = ST
SC = SC (<-40dB RL)
SCU = Ultra SC (<-50dB RL)
SCA = Angled SC (<-60dB RL)
LC = LC
LCA = Angled LC
MU = MU
X = No Connector
MT/PC(m) = MTP/PC male type
MT/PC(f) = MT/PC female type
MT/APC(m) = MT/APC male type
MT/APC(f) = MT/APC female type
N = Number of V-Grooves
1,2,4,8,12,16,24,32,or 48
A = Angle of Polish
0, 8 degrees standard
D = Direction of angle
A,B,C,D (see Figure 2)
X for flat polish (0°)
VL = Length (in millimeters)
10.3 is standard
VW = Width (in millimeters)  See standard
specifications for standard chip dimensions